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Louis Francois Kritzinger

Director Information

Title Mr
Name

Postcode NW6 1HR

Date of birth
Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

52 CREDITON HILL MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

52 CREDITON HILL MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
SEALDECK LIMITED

DUSKHAVEN LIMITED

DLX INVESTMENTS LIMITED

DBS EUROPE LIMITED

NCNR OIL AND GAS LIMITED
MOOSE ANTLERS LIMITED

DBS FINANCE LIMITED

DBS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DBS EUROPE TREASURY LIMITED
CHRISTINE VENTURES LIMITED

DBS SERVICES INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

September 1957

Louis Francois Kritzinger

Number
04130620

04130620

Number
03253295

03230239

03253075

03416327

01392195

03114548

03253114

03253279

04509175

03017055

01916390

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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911868017

911868017

Flat 6 52 Credition Hill

West Hampstead

London

South African

App. Date
27/12/2000

27/12/2000

App. Date
13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

Res. Date

Res. Date

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

16/10/2007

Position
Company
Secretary
Director

Position

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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DBS SOLUTIONS (EUROPE) LIMITED

DBS CONTINENTAL LIMITED

N.C.N.R. LEASING LIMITED

DBS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS

LIMITED

AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS

LIMITED
FILEPAY LIMITED

REGENT BUSINESS SYSTEMS

SCRIBE OFFICE SYSTEMS LIMITED

CAPITAL BUSINESS MACHINES

IMAGES OFFICE AUTOMATION

SERVICES LIMITED

CARVILLE MCNEIL LIMITED

KALCO HOLDINGS

AVID BUSINESS CONSULTANTS

LIMITED

ELECTRO COPY MACHINES

APEX REPROGRAPHICS

IMAGES OFFICE AUTOMATION

SEVERNSIDE BUSINESS MACHINES

SAINT FINANCE

RUSSELL OFFICE SYSTEMS

IMAGES (U.K.) PLC

ITEC UK

N/A* - no information available

03261512

03070009

01165707

02987177

01227261

02403884

02168776

01911594

00642558

02562237

02327083

02514989

01932325

00767369

02163380

02458068

02297265

01168371

SC086306

01570013

00866674

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

13/02/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

911868017

Company
Secretary
16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
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FILEPAY LIMITED 02403884 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
IMAGES OFFICE AUTOMATION 02562237 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
SERVICES LIMITED
SCRIBE OFFICE SYSTEMS LIMITED 01911594 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
IMAGES (U.K.) PLC 01570013 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
ELECTRO COPY MACHINES 00767369 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
APEX REPROGRAPHICS 02163380 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
IMAGES OFFICE AUTOMATION 02458068 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
CAPITAL BUSINESS MACHINES 00642558 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
REGENT BUSINESS SYSTEMS 02168776 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
ITEC UK 00866674 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
RUSSELL OFFICE SYSTEMS SC086306 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
AVID BUSINESS CONSULTANTS 01932325 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
LIMITED
SEVERNSIDE BUSINESS MACHINES 02297265 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
KALCO HOLDINGS 02514989 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
CARVILLE MCNEIL LIMITED 02327083 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
SAINT FINANCE 01168371 Company is dissolved 24/01/2007 Director
DBS CONTINENTAL LIMITED 03070009 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
DBS INVESTMENT HOLDINGS 02987177 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
LIMITED
AMERICAN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 01227261 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
LIMITED
DBS UK HOLDINGS LIMITED 02987167 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
DBS FINANCE LIMITED 03253114 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
MOOSE ANTLERS LIMITED 03114548 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
DBS UK HOLDINGS LIMITED 02987167 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
DBS SOLUTIONS (EUROPE) LIMITED 03261512 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 Director
DBS OFFICE IMAGING LIMITED 03253311 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
CHRISTINE VENTURES LIMITED 03017055 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
N.C.N.R. LEASING LIMITED 01165707 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 Director
DBS EUROPE TREASURY LIMITED 04509175 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 Director
DBS EUROPE LIMITED 03416327 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 Director
DBS OFFICE IMAGING LIMITED 03253311 Company is dissolved 22/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
DBS TREASURY LIMITED 06054337 Company is dissolved 16/01/2007 16/10/2007 Director
DBS TREASURY LIMITED 06054337 Company is dissolved 16/01/2007 16/10/2007 Company
Secretary
DBS SERVICES INTERNATIONAL 01916390 Company is dissolved 03/07/2003 16/10/2007 Director
LIMITED
SEALDECK LIMITED 03253295 Company is dissolved 26/09/2002 Director

N/A* - no information available
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DBS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
DUSKHAVEN LIMITED

NCNR OIL AND GAS LIMITED
DLX INVESTMENTS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03253279
03230239
01392195
03253075

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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09/09/2002 16/10/2007 Director
09/09/2002 16/10/2007 Director
09/09/2002 16/10/2007 Director
09/09/2002 16/10/2007 Director



